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ILLUSTRATION OF THE EFFECTIVE INTEREST RATE METHOD

10,000.00£     Initial loan
2.0107% Quarterly effective interest
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2000 1 6.00% 1.500% 150.00£              10,000.00£     201.07£       150.00-£         10,051.07£     

2 7.00% 1.750% 175.00£              10,051.07£     202.10£       175.00-£         10,078.17£     
3 8.00% 2.000% 200.00£              10,078.17£     202.64£       200.00-£         10,080.82£     
4 9.00% 2.250% 225.00£              10,080.82£     202.70£       225.00-£         10,058.51£     

2001 1 9.50% 2.375% 237.50£              10,058.51£     202.25£       237.50-£         10,023.26£     
2 9.75% 2.438% 243.75£              10,023.26£     201.54£       243.75-£         9,981.05£       
3 9.75% 2.438% 243.75£              9,981.05£       200.69£       243.75-£         9,938.00£       
4 9.75% 2.438% 243.75£              9,938.00£       199.83£       243.75-£         9,894.07£       

2002 1 9.50% 2.375% 237.50£              9,894.07£       198.94£       237.50-£         9,855.52£       
2 9.25% 2.313% 231.25£              9,855.52£       198.17£       231.25-£         9,822.43£       
3 9.00% 2.250% 225.00£              9,822.43£       197.50£       225.00-£         9,794.94£       
4 8.75% 2.188% 218.75£              9,794.94£       196.95£       218.75-£         9,773.13£       

2003 1 8.50% 2.125% 212.50£              9,773.13£       196.51£       212.50-£         9,757.15£       
2 8.25% 2.063% 206.25£              9,757.15£       196.19£       206.25-£         9,747.09£       
3 8.00% 2.000% 200.00£              9,747.09£       195.99£       200.00-£         9,743.07£       
4 7.75% 1.938% 193.75£              9,743.07£       195.91£       193.75-£         9,745.23£       

2004 1 7.50% 1.875% 187.50£              9,745.23£       195.95£       187.50-£         9,753.68£       
2 7.25% 1.813% 181.25£              9,753.68£       196.12£       181.25-£         9,768.55£       
3 7.00% 1.750% 175.00£              9,768.55£       196.42£       175.00-£         9,789.97£       
4 6.75% 1.688% 168.75£              9,789.97£       196.85£       168.75-£         9,818.07£       

2005 1 6.50% 1.625% 162.50£              9,818.07£       197.41£       162.50-£         9,852.98£       
2 6.25% 1.563% 156.25£              9,852.98£       198.12£       156.25-£         9,894.85£       
3 6.00% 1.500% 150.00£              9,894.85£       198.96£       150.00-£         9,943.81£       
4 5.75% 1.438% 143.75£              9,943.81£       199.94£       143.75-£         10,000.00£     

4,768.75£           4,768.75£    4,768.75-£      

This publication has been prepared for general guidance on matters of interest only, and does not constitute professional advice. 

You should not act upon the information contained in this publication without obtaining specific professional advice. 
No representation or warranty (express or implied) is given as to the accuracy or completeness of the information contained in this publication, and, 
to the extent permitted by law, PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, its members, employees and agents accept no liability, and disclaim all responsibility, 
for the consequences of you or anyone else acting, or refraining to act, in reliance on the information contained in this publication or for any decision based on it. 
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